

jpc/-

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO. 508 OF 2010

Mrs. Jayshreeben Mayur Chauhan .. Applicant

Versus

Mayur Ganpatsinh Chauhan

and others

.. Respondents

Mr. H. V. Mehta for the Applicant

Mr. M.K. Kocharekar for Respondent No.1,

Shri A. A. Mane, APP for Respondent State

CORAM : N. D. DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 17th January, 2011

P. C.

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 14.02.2011.
2. The learned counsel appearing for the applicant undertakes to remove the office objections before the next date of hearing.

(N. D. DESHPANDE, J.)